On July 22, 2005, Simec and its parent company, Industrias CH, S.A. de C.V. (“ICH”), acquired 100% of the stock of
PAV Republic, Inc. (“Republic”). Simec, ICH’s largest subsidiary, acquired 50.2% of Republic’s stock, through its
majority owned subsidiary, SimRep Corporation, and ICH purchased the remaining 49.8% through SimRep
Corporation.. Simec financed its portion of the U.S. $229 million purchase price principally from a loan it received
through ICH that has since been repaid in full. At June 30, 2006, Republic repaid in full its outstanding bank debt,
which had maturities through 2009. Simec began to operate the plants of Republic on July 22, 2005 and, as a result the
operation is reflected in Simec’s financial results as of such date.

According with the rules set forth in articles 35 and 81 of the Dispositions of General Character Applicable to
Registrants and Other participants of the Mexican Stock Market, the following consolidated earning statements from
January 1 to September 30, appears pro forma for Simec for the period 2005, in order to be comparable against
January 1 to September 30, 2006.

CONSOLIDATED EARNING STATEMENT
(Thousands of Pesos)

FROM JANUARY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30 OF 2006
Simec without
Republic Republic

Consolidated
Simec

Earning Statement
Steel Sales (Metric Tons) 791,217 1,258,429 2,049,646
Net Sales 5,745,956 11,941,997 17,687,953
Cost of Sales 3,544,816 10,731,404 14,276,220
Gross Income 2,201,140 1,210,593 3,411,733
Operating Expenses 545,502 439,132 984,634
Operating Income 1,655,638 771,461 2,427,099
Total Financing Cost 18,522 (26,084) (7,562)
Other Financial Operations (6,941) (20,158) (27,099)
Income Taxes (4,738) 311,488 306,750
Net Income Before Minority
Interest 1,648,795 506,215 2,155,010
Minority Interest 0 252,871 252,871
Net Income 1,648,795 253,344 1,902,139

Edgar Filing: GROUP SIMEC SA DE CV - Form 6-K

46

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA EARNING STATEMENT
(Thousands of Pesos)

FROM JANUARY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30 OF 2005

Simec without
Republic Republic

Consolidated
Simec

Earning Statement
Steel Sales (Metric Tons) 806,335 1,271,259 2,077,594
Net Sales 5,371,832 12,652,104 18,023,936
Cost of Sales 3,532,826 11,207,833 14,740,659
Gross Income 1,839,006 1,444,271 3,283,277
Operating Expenses 570,052 708,911 1,278,963
Operating Income 1,268,954 735,360 2,004,314
Total Financing Cost 59,885 109,658 169,543
Other Financial Operations (8,710) (37,414) (46,124)
Income Taxes 215,738 240,658 456,396
Net Income Before Minority
Interest 1,002,041 422,458 1,424,499
Minority Interest 0 210,299 210,299
Net Income 1,002,041 212,159 1,214,200

The earnings statement Pro forma for the period January 1 to September 30 2005, includes the information of
Republic corresponded to the previous owners.

Edgar Filing: GROUP SIMEC SA DE CV - Form 6-K

47

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE
SIFIC / ICS

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: SIMEC   QUARTER: 3 YEAR: 2006
GRUPO SIMEC, S.A. DE C.V.

CONSOLIDATED

DECLARATION OF THE COMPANY OFFICIALS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED IN THIS REPORT.

LUIS GARCIA LIMON AND JOSE FLORES FLORES CERTIFY THAT BASED ON OUR KNOWLEDGE, THIS
REPORT DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY UNTRUE STATEMENT OF A MATERIAL FACT OR OMIT TO STATE
A MATERIAL FACT NECESSARY TO MAKE THE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN, IN LIGHT OF THE